



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 3
Contract Time: 450 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: CR 30A OVER WESTERN LAKE, BRIDGE NO. 60089

Call Order: 004
Counties: WALTON
Fed Aid No: D323059B
Project(s): 44333115201 (*)

Contract: T3788

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$11,823,984.17	100.00%
2	F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$11,994,830.17	101.44%
3	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$12,048,460.00	101.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T3788
District: District 3 **Counties:** WALTON **Fed Aid No:** D323059B
Contract Time: 450 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44333115201 (*)
Contract Descr: CR 30A OVER WESTERN LAKE, BRIDGE NO. 60089

The Improvements under this Contract consist of replacing the existing low-level bridge including piles, sea wall and slope protection at existing CR 30A over Western Lake, Bridge No. 600089, constructing a new bridge, Bridge No. 604241, with roadway approach reconstruction using asphalt pavement, shoulder gutter, and guardrail. All work to be done in Walton County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44333115201		(2226.000) SF (LS)	320,000.00000	320,000.00	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00	669,250.00000	669,250.00
0010 0400 2 10 CONCRETE CLASS II, APPROACH SLABS		93.000 CY	1,600.00000	148,800.00	1,000.00000	93,000.00	850.00000	79,050.00
0015 0400 2 47 CONCRETE CLASS II, CAST-IN-PLACE TOPPING WITH SHRINKAGE REDUCING ADMIXTURE		165.000 CY	2,300.00000	379,500.00	1,500.00000	247,500.00	2,825.00000	466,125.00
0020 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		115.900 CY	1,600.00000	185,440.00	1,400.00000	162,260.00	2,500.00000	289,750.00
0025 0400 7 1 BRIDGE DECK GROOVING		682.000 SY	15.00000	10,230.00	15.00000	10,230.00	7.50000	5,115.00
0030 0400 9 1 BRIDGE DECK PLANING		682.000 SY	25.00000	17,050.00	20.00000	13,640.00	15.00000	10,230.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0400148 PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS		14.700 CF	2,900.00000	42,630.00	3,000.00000	44,100.00	1,500.00000	22,050.00
0040 0415 1 9 REINFORCING STEEL- APPROACH SLABS		19,220.000 LB	2.00000	38,440.00	4.00000	76,880.00	1.50000	28,830.00
0045 0415 2 5 STAINLESS REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE		16,903.000 LB	6.50000	109,869.50	9.00000	152,127.00	5.50000	92,966.50
0050 0415 10 4 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #4 BAR		2,278.000 LF	4.50000	10,251.00	10.00000	22,780.00	2.50000	5,695.00
0055 0415 10 5 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER BARS, #5 BAR		39,662.000 LF	2.50000	99,155.00	5.00000	198,310.00	2.50000	99,155.00
0060 0450 8 53 PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 12" CFRP/SS, WIDTH 55-57"		870.000 LF	1,030.75000	896,752.50	800.00000	696,000.00	750.00000	652,500.00
0065 0450 8 54 PRESTRESSED BEAM: FLORIDA SLAB BEAM, BEAM DEPTH 12" CFRP/SS, WIDTH 58-60"		435.000 LF	1,000.00000	435,000.00	800.00000	348,000.00	750.00000	326,250.00
0070 0455 34 25 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ W/FRP OR STAINLESS STEEL STRAND AND REINFORCING		1,950.000 LF	670.00000	1,306,500.00	400.00000	780,000.00	350.00000	682,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0075 0455133 2		4,547.000	185.00000	841,195.00	175.00000	795,725.00	60.00000	272,820.00
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY- CRITICAL		SF						
0080 0455143 25		465.000	665.00000	309,225.00	500.00000	232,500.00	950.00000	441,750.00
TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE, 24" SQ W/ FRP OR STAINLESS STEEL STRAND AND REINFORCING		LF						
0085 0458 1 11		83.000	150.00000	12,450.00	200.00000	16,600.00	80.50000	6,681.50
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0090 0521 5 13		419.000	420.00000	175,980.00	100.00000	41,900.00	235.00000	98,465.00
CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 36" SINGLE-SLOPE		LF						
0095 0530 1100		42.000	1,300.00000	54,600.00	650.00000	27,300.00	1,150.00000	48,300.00
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		CY						
0100 0530 3 3		1,719.000	1,100.00000	1,890,900.00	750.00000	1,289,250.00	345.00000	593,055.00
RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		TN						
0105 0530 74		612.000	200.00000	122,400.00	400.00000	244,800.00	225.00000	137,700.00
BEDDING STONE		TN						
0110 0630 2 16		1,256.000	25.00000	31,400.00	20.00000	25,120.00	30.00000	37,680.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0115 0635 3 13 JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED		4.000 EA	3,000.00000	12,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$7,449,768.00		\$6,870,022.00		\$5,070,718.00	
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44333115201		(1.000) LS	1,170,000.00000	1,170,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	1,168,500.00000	1,168,500.00
0125 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44333115201		(450.000) DA (LS)	109,000.00000	109,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	538,780.00000	538,780.00
0130 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44333115201		(1609.000) SY (LS)	77,375.00000	77,375.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	478,325.00000	478,325.00
0135 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44333115201		(133.000) CY (LS)	50,285.00000	50,285.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00	288,315.00000	288,315.00
0140 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		7,915.000 ED	0.52000	4,115.80	0.45000	3,561.75	0.35000	2,770.25
0142 0102 71 13 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		432.000 LF	90.00000	38,880.00	65.00000	28,080.00	90.00000	38,880.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0145 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		588.000 LF	103.29000	60,734.52	55.00000	32,340.00	75.00000	44,100.00
0150 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		256.000 LF	37.92000	9,707.52	35.00000	8,960.00	59.00000	15,104.00
0155 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		29,537.000 ED	0.19000	5,612.03	0.10000	2,953.70	0.20000	5,907.40
0160 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		6.000 LO	1,685.00000	10,110.00	3,000.00000	18,000.00	1,560.00000	9,360.00
0165 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		928.000 ED	27.20000	25,241.60	17.10000	15,868.80	18.00000	16,704.00
0170 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		1,280.000 ED	1.17000	1,497.60	0.45000	576.00	0.45000	576.00
0175 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		0.057 GM	33,365.46000	1,901.83	11,953.86000	681.37	12,500.00000	712.50
0180 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.057 GM	33,365.46000	1,901.83	12,873.33000	733.78	13,500.00000	769.50
0185 0104 1 ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		47.000 SY	115.00000	5,405.00	13.50000	634.50	25.00000	1,175.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0190 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,269.000 LF	7.00000	15,883.00	10.00000	22,690.00	9.00000	20,421.00
0195 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		1,101.000 LF	29.00000	31,929.00	30.00000	33,030.00	25.00000	27,525.00
0200 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		538.000 LF	29.00000	15,602.00	15.00000	8,070.00	25.00000	13,450.00
0205 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	12,100.00000	24,200.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00	12,500.00000	25,000.00
0210 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 44333115201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	12,780.00000	12,780.00
0215 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 44333115201		(1.000) LS	22,000.00000	22,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
0220 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44333115201		(2.380) AC (LS)	385,250.00000	385,250.00	385,000.00000	385,000.00	2,112,700.09000	2,112,700.09
0225 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		740.000 SY	360.00000	266,400.00	250.00000	185,000.00	300.00000	222,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0230	0120 1		2,627.300	37.40000	98,261.02	65.00000	170,774.50	28.50000	74,878.05
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0235	0120 2 2		5,444.500	51.22000	278,867.29	68.00000	370,226.00	25.00000	136,112.50
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0240	0160 4		4,282.000	36.54000	156,464.28	20.00000	85,640.00	27.50000	117,755.00
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0245	0285701		1,438.000	58.39000	83,964.82	30.00000	43,140.00	40.00000	57,520.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0250	0285706		2,332.000	63.99000	149,224.68	50.00000	116,600.00	43.50000	101,442.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06			SY						
0255	0327 70 5		1,234.000	23.88000	29,467.92	15.00000	18,510.00	15.00000	18,510.00
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0260	0334 1 52		267.200	385.54000	103,016.29	405.00000	108,216.00	405.00000	108,216.00
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						
0265	0337 7 81		405.700	368.27000	149,407.14	270.00000	109,539.00	270.00000	109,539.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0270	0339 1		24.100	779.80000	18,793.18	900.00000	21,690.00	1,150.00000	27,715.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0275 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		7.000 EA	14,217.72000	99,524.04	7,500.00000	52,500.00	7,200.00000	50,400.00
0280 0425 2 61 MANHOLES, P-8, <10'		1.000 EA	20,588.31000	20,588.31	6,500.00000	6,500.00	6,623.00000	6,623.00
0285 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		504.000 LF	201.66000	101,636.64	110.00000	55,440.00	120.00000	60,480.00
0290 0430611125 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:4 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		1.000 EA	14,269.82000	14,269.82	7,800.00000	7,800.00	4,450.00000	4,450.00
0295 0430611325 U-ENDWALL WITH BAFFLES, INDEX 261/430-011, 1:2 SLOPE, 18"PIPE		1.000 EA	14,336.58000	14,336.58	7,700.00000	7,700.00	4,215.00000	4,215.00
0300 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		604.000 LF	88.49000	53,447.96	65.00000	39,260.00	90.00000	54,360.00
0305 0530 3 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE		2,062.000 TN	189.94000	391,656.28	140.00000	288,680.00	345.00000	711,390.00
0310 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		615.000 TN	198.15000	121,862.25	130.00000	79,950.00	225.00000	138,375.00
0315 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		696.000 LF	34.03000	23,684.88	40.00000	27,840.00	27.00000	18,792.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023

Call Order: 004

Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0320 0536 8112 GUARDRAIL TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, F&I- INDEX 536- 001, APPROACH TL-3		4.000 EA	5,271.74000	21,086.96	5,500.00000	22,000.00	4,147.50000	16,590.00
0325 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		1,038.000 LF	2.67000	2,771.46	4.00000	4,152.00	10.00000	10,380.00
0330 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		2.000 EA	2,869.44000	5,738.88	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,257.50000	4,515.00
0335 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	5,004.81000	10,009.62	4,750.00000	9,500.00	3,937.50000	7,875.00
0340 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		4,651.000 SY	8.67000	40,324.17	8.50000	39,533.50	10.00000	46,510.00
0345 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		472.000 EA	13.35000	6,301.20	5.42000	2,558.24	6.00000	2,832.00
0350 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.811 GM	1,601.54000	1,298.85	2,160.72000	1,752.34	2,227.00000	1,806.10
0355 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.857 GM	1,668.27000	1,429.71	2,121.74000	1,818.33	2,227.00000	1,908.54



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: T3788

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0002 Roadway Section Totals: **\$4,355,465.96** **\$5,107,499.81** **\$6,958,043.93**

SECTION: 0003 Signing

0365	0700 1 60	5.000	133.46000	667.30	100.00000	500.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0370	0706 1 3	80.000	6.67000	533.60	8.00000	640.00	6.00000	480.00
	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA						
0375	0710 90	(1.000)	4,003.84000	4,003.84	2,452.42000	2,452.42	2,575.00000	2,575.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44333115201	LS						
0380	0711 16101	0.569	7,340.40000	4,176.69	7,652.76000	4,354.42	8,035.00000	4,571.92
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0385	0711 16201	0.569	7,407.13000	4,214.66	7,440.49000	4,233.64	7,812.00000	4,445.03
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0390	0713103101	0.057	46,711.63000	2,662.56	48,824.74000	2,783.01	44,966.00000	2,563.06
	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM						
0395	0713103201	0.057	43,711.63000	2,491.56	41,138.07000	2,344.87	44,966.00000	2,563.06
	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 11 of 12

Letting:		CT230913	September 13, 2023	Call Order: 004		Contract: T3788			
Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RJ GORMAN - EMERALD COAST LLC		(2) F & W CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	SOUTHEAST, LLC Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0003		Signing							
0003 Signing		Section Totals:		\$18,750.21		\$17,308.36		\$19,698.07	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$11,823,984.17		\$11,994,830.17		12,048,460.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230913 September 13, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** T3788

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

09/26/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office